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Board Agenda Item

TO: Air Pollution Control District Board 

FROM: Aeron Arlin Genet, Air Pollution Control Officer 

CONTACT: Kaitlin McNally, Compliance Division Manager, (805) 979-8298 

SUBJECT: Notice of Violation Report 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Receive and file the attached summary of notices of violation issued and penalty revenue received during 
the month of December 2022. 

DISCUSSION: 

Pursuant to Section 40752 of the California Health and Safety Code, the Air Pollution Control Officer 
shall observe and enforce Part 3 and Part 4 of Division 26 of the Health and Safety Code, all orders, 
rules, and regulations prescribed by the District Board, all variances and orders prescribed by the District 
Hearing Board, and all permit conditions imposed pursuant to the District permit program.   

In order to keep your Board informed of the enforcement actions taken by the Air Pollution Control 
Officer, the attached reports list a summary of the notices of violation issued and the penalty revenue 
received during the month indicated. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

A. NOV Report, December 2022

G-3 



 

ATTACHMENT A 

Notice of Violations 
December, 2022 

January 19, 2023 

Santa Barbara County Air Pollution Control District 
Board of Directors 

260 San Antonio Road, Suite A 
Santa Barbara, California 93110 

 



Nov # Facility Company Location Violation Description
Self 

Reported
Violation 
Issued

Rule

13222 Painted Cave Pile Burns Santa Barbara County Fire Department Santa Barbara
Failed to obtain daily ignition authorization prior to 
conducting prescribed pile burns

12/01/2022 401

13223 Rosewood Miramar Beach Montecito Miramar Acquisition Co, LLC. Santa Barbara
Failed to provide records and failed to submit a 
temporary engine replacement form by due date

12/02/2022 206

13224 Montecito St, 401 W. #0219 (MVFF) UP2 Holdings, LLC. Santa Barbara
Failed to maintain inspection, maintenance, and 
repair records

12/07/2022 206

13226 Platform Hillhouse DCOR, LLC.
Santa Barbara 

County
Failed to seal an open-ended line 12/09/2022 331

13228 Platform Hillhouse DCOR, LLC.
Santa Barbara 

County
Failed to properly maintain and keep flare scrubber 
in good condition at all times

12/09/2022 206

13229 102 E. Yanonali St.
Mel Giffin, Inc.                                     
Specialty Construction                         
Validation Ale

Santa Barbara
Operated a portable diesel engine without a District 
permit or PERP registration

12/13/2022 201

13230 Giffin Equipment Mel Giffin, Inc. Goleta
Operated a portable diesel engine (Serial # 4LE2-
873053) without a District permit or PERP 
registration

12/13/2022 201

13231 Giffin Equipment Mel Giffin, Inc. Goleta
Operated a portable diesel engine (Serial # 
JSZXL02.2PXB) without a District permit or PERP 
registration

12/13/2022 201

13232 Giffin Equipment Mel Giffin, Inc. Goleta
Operated a portable diesel engine (Serial # 4JJ1-
601319) without a District permit or PERP 
registration

12/13/2022 201

13233 Giffin Equipment Mel Giffin, Inc. Goleta
Operated a portable diesel engine (Serial # 4JJ1-
601320) without a District permit or PERP 
registration

12/13/2022 201

13234 Giffin Equipment Mel Giffin, Inc. Goleta
Operated a portable diesel engine (Serial # 4JJ1-
621926) without a District permit or PERP 
registration

12/13/2022 201

13235 Giffin Equipment Mel Giffin, Inc. Goleta
Operated a portable diesel engine (Serial # 4JJ1-
601293) without a District permit or PERP 
registration

12/13/2022 201

13225 South Cuyama Unit (SCU)
E&B Natural Resources Management 
Corporation

New Cuyama
Failed to seal an open-ended line and exceeded the 
number of allowable leaks

12/14/2022 331

13236
Bradley Lands/Bradley Consolidated 
Lease

Team Operating, LLC. Santa Maria
Operated a 2.45 MMBtu/hr burner in Heater Treater 
1 in violation of the current Rule 361 emission limits

12/15/2022 361

13237
Bradley Lands/Bradley Consolidated 
Lease

Team Operating, LLC. Santa Maria
Installed and operatged an oil trap without a District 
permit

12/15/2022 201

13238 Security Fee/Thomas Lease Team Operating, LLC. Santa Maria
Installed and operated a new freewater knockout 
tank without a District permit

12/15/2022 201

13240 City of Santa Maria Landfill City of Santa Maria Santa Maria
Exceeded the methane surface emission limit at two 
locations

12/19/2022
206 and 

CCR 
§95465

13241 St. Paul Cleaners St. Paul Cleaners Santa Barbara
Failed to notify of initial operation by due date, and 
failed to arrange for equipment inspection by due 
date

12/22/2022 206

13242 St. Paul Cleaners St. Paul Cleaners Santa Barbara Failed to keep required records 12/22/2022 206

13243 Cal Coast Lease (Orcutt Hill) Pacific Coast Energy Company LP Santa Maria Failed to maintain a produced water tank liquid-tight 12/22/2022 325

Notices of Violation Issued December 2022



Nov # Facility Company Location Violation Description
Self 

Reported
Violation 
Issued 

Rule Date Paid
Total 

Penalty 
Received

13038 Kellogg Ave, 5 S. (MVFF) Lash Construction Goleta Failed to submit 2021 Annual Report by due date 7/27/2022 206 12/08/2022 $250

13023 Pali Wine Company Pali Wine Company, LP. Lompoc Failed to submit 2021 Annual Report by due date 7/27/2022 206 12/19/2022 $500

13194 Escolle Lease - Amrich Globe Oil Exploration LTD Santa Maria
Failed to provide required H2S Removal System 
records for 2021

09/19/2022 206 12/19/2022 $500

$1,250

Penalty Settlement Payments Received December 2022




